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PizzaSi – PSK20 -20 Pizza Kit 

Specification Code Issue Date 

PizzaSi Premium 20cm / 8” 

n. 64 Premium Pizza Bases 16 Packs x 4 pcs 

NET WEIGHT(1 pack = 4 bases):  560gr 
LOT: Production date  

PRODUCT Code:  PSK20 
REV .02 

30/09/2024 

Product Description 

Ingredient Listing Durum WHEAT semolina, water, salt, Brewer’s yeast, preservative: potassium sorbate, extra virgin olive oil. 
Shelf life: 12 months from Production. 

Allergen: 
The product contains GLUTEN, may contain SOY and MUSTARD (Reg. CE No 1169/2011); it is not suitable 

for people who are allergic or intolerant to GLUTEN, SOY and MUSTARD. 
The product can be consumed by everyone, including children and the elderly, except for those who are allergic 

or intolerant to the aforementioned allergens 

OGM Absent (Reg. EC No 1829/2003 e 1830/2003) 

Storage instructions: 
Store in Freezer at temperature -18°C. Once thawed, the product  

must not be refrozen and can be stored in the refrigerator and consumed 

within 4 days, after cooking 

Preparation Mode: 

Let the product thaw at room temperature for about 15 minutes, season as desired and bake in a preheated 

oven: 

• PROFESSIONAL OVEN: 320/350 ºC for 3-4 minutes 

• DOMESTIC OVEN: 220/250 ºC for 7-8 minutes 

Once thawed, the product must not be refrozen and can be stored in the refrigerator and consumed. 

within 4 days, after cooking. Cooking times may vary depending on the oven used 

Nutrition Information (average values in 100 g of product of base pizza (without tomato sauce) 
Energy kJ 1057 Carbohydrate 48.9 g 

Energy Kcal 249 of which - sugars 0.5 g 

Fat 1.2 g Protein (Nx 6.25) 9.8 g 

of which - saturated 0.2 g Salt 1.5 g 

Fibers: 2 g 

Allergen Declaration 

Allergens Lists Present in the Raw 

Material 
Cross contamination Possibility 

Cereals containing Gluten (Wheat / Spelt / Rye / Barley / Oats / Kamut) & derivatives YES No 

Crustaceans & derivatives - based products No No 

Egg & egg derivatives - based products No No 

Fish - based products No No 

Peanut & derivatives - based products No No 

Soybean & derivatives - based products No YES 

Milk & milk derivatives - based products No No 

Nuts, namely: almonds (Amygdalus communis L.), hazelnuts (Corylus avellana), 

walnuts (Juglans regia), cashew nuts (Anacardium storico), pecan nuts [Carya 

illinoinensis (Wangenh.) K. Koch], Brazil nuts (Bertholletia excelsa), pistachios 

(Pistacia vera), macadamia nuts or Queensland nuts (Macadamia ternifolia), and their 

products 

No No 

Celery, celeriac & derivatives - based products No No 

Mustard & derivatives - based products No YES 

Sesame seeds & derivatives   - based products No No 

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites in concentrations greater than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre in 

terms of total SO 2 to be calculated for products as proposed ready for consumption or 

reconstituted in accordance with the manufacturers' instructions 

No No 

Lupin & derivatives - based products No No 

Molluscs & derivatives - based products No No 

Packaging 

Bag PA – LDPE  thermosealing 39cm  x45 cm  ± 29g 

Pre-cooked bakery product packaged in a protective atmosphere 

Film / PA-EVOH-PE_PET-PE-EVOH  thermosealing  40cm x 405 cm  ±29g 

Pre-cooked bakery product packaged in a protective atmosphere 

Carton  Brown Board - Kraft  350 x 350 x 190  ± 554g 

FULL PALLET CONFIGURATION 

Units per outer Total outers UK Pallet Total outers EPAL Pallet Net Weight  Full Pallet 

n. 64 Premium Pizza Bases 

2 X Tomato Sauce bags (1.5kg per bag) 

Barcode Outer Box 08032947241163 

Barcode Inner Pack: 8032947241163 

40  

8 box per Layer  

5 Layers per pallet 

36  

6 box per Layer  

 6 Layers per pallet 

500 Kg (UK) 

450 Kg (EPAL) 

 



  
 PizzaSi Distribution Benelux B.V. 

 Gompenstraat 23, Waalwijk 5145RM, NL  

Email: orders@pizzasi.eu 
PizzaSi - TOMATO SAUCE -  1.5kg x 2 POUCHES 

Specification Code Issue Date 

PizzaSi Tomato Sauce 
2 Tomato Sauce bags (1.5kg per bag NET) / 3 kg/case 

LOT: Production date  
PRODUCT Code:  PSK20 

REV .02 
30/09/2024 

Product Description 

Spiced Pizza Sauce 2.25mm (PT Type) 

Ingredient Listing Tomatoes, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Herbs & Spices (Oregano, Dried Basil, Black Pepper, Garlic), Acidity 
regulator E330 (Citric Acid) 

Shelf life from date of production Pouches – 18 months max 

Shelf life once opened Once opened & undiluted- use within 10 days 
Once opened & diluted- use within 4 days 

Storage instructions - unopened Cool, dry storage conditions 

Recommended storage instructions -opened In refrigerated conditions (2-5°C) 

Nutrition Information (per 100g as sold) 
Energy kJ 251 Carbohydrate 11 g 

Energy Kcal 60 of which - sugars 6.9 g 

Fat 0.9 g Protein 2.4 g 

of which - saturates 0.2 g Salt 0.93 g 

Dietary and Food Intolerance Information 

Suitable for Vegetarians 
Suitable for Vegans 

Suitable for Coeliacs 

Suitable for Halal Diets 
Suitable for Kosher Diets 

Yes 
Yes 

Yes 

Yes, certified 
Yes, certified 

Does this product contain any 

genetically modified protein or DNA? 
Has this product and its ingredients 

been genetically modified? 

Has this product been irradiated? 
Has the product been exposed to 

radiation? 

No 
 

No 

No 
No 

Allergens - Does the product contain any of the following? 

Allergens Lists Contains Allergens Used on the same line Used on same site 

Cereals containing Gluten (Wheat / Spelt / Rye / Barley / Oats) & 

derivatives 
No No No 

Crustaceans & derivatives No No No 

Egg & egg derivatives No No No 

Fish No No No 

Peanut & derivatives No No No 

Soybean & derivatives No No No 

Milk & milk derivatives No No No 

Nut & derivatives No No No 

Celery, celeriac & derivatives No No No 

Mustard & derivatives No No No 

Sesame seeds & derivatives No No No 

Sulphites / Sulphur dioxide No 

Yes*  Only relates to pouch line in Castanheira do Ribatejo site - SO2 in Molasses / 

Controls in place, products with molasses are the last ones to be produce, to avoid 

contamination. Even so, when the recipe have molasses as ingredient, on final product 

concentration is < 10 ppm 

Lupin & derivatives No No No 

Molluscs & derivatives No No No 

Packaging 

Packaging Item Material / Colour Dimensions W / H / D (mm) Weight  (g / kg) 

Pouch (1.5kg) Blue plastic-LLDPE 220 x 25 x 255 20 g 

 


